DTM13-12PA
PCB Mount Header, Right Angle, Wire-to-Board, 12 Position, 4.19 mm [.165 in]
Centerline, Fully Shrouded, Tin, Through Hole - Solder, Sealable, Hybrid
01/30/2024 10:42AM | Page 1 For support call+1 800 522 6752
    Connectors >  PCB Connectors >  PCB Headers & Receptacles >  DEUTSCH DTM Headers
 PCB Mount Orientation: Right Angle
 Sealable: Yes
 Centerline (Pitch): 4.19 mm [ .165 in ]
 Number of Positions: 12
 Connector System: Wire-to-Board
All DEUTSCH DTM Headers (32)
Features
Product Type Features
Mixed & Hybrid Header No
Connector Shape Rectangular
PCB Connector Assembly Type PCB Mount Header
Header Type Fully Shrouded
Connector System Wire-to-Board
Sealable Yes
Connector & Contact Terminates To Wire & Cable
Configuration Features
Number of Sections 1
Number of Signal Positions 12
Number of Positions 12
PCB Mount Orientation Right Angle
Number of Rows 2
 DTM13-12PA  ACTIVE
 DEUTSCH
 TE Internal #: DTM13-12PA
PCB Mount Header, Right Angle, Wire-to-Board, 12 Position, 4.19
mm [.165 in] Centerline, Fully Shrouded, Tin, Through Hole -
Solder, Sealable, Hybrid
View on TE.com >
DEUTSCH DT, DEUTSCH DTM|
DTM13-12PA
PCB Mount Header, Right Angle, Wire-to-Board, 12 Position, 4.19 mm [.165 in]
Centerline, Fully Shrouded, Tin, Through Hole - Solder, Sealable, Hybrid
01/30/2024 10:42AM | Page 2 For support call+1 800 522 6752
Number of Rows 2
Electrical Characteristics
Voltage Rating (Max) 250 VAC
Nominal Voltage Architecture 12 V, 24 V
Operating Voltage 250 VAC
Body Features
Primary Product Color Gray
Connector & Keying Code A
Contact Features
Contact Size Size 20
Contact Type Pin
Mating Pin Diameter 1.02 mm[.04 in]
Contact Mating Area Plating Material Tin
Contact Current Rating (Max) 7.5 A
Termination Features
Termination Method to Printed Circuit Board Through Hole - Solder
Mechanical Attachment
Mounting Holes With
Mating Alignment Type Keyed
Mating Retention With
Mating Alignment With
PCB Mount Alignment Without
Panel Mount Feature With
PCB Mount Retention With
PCB Mount Retention Type Mounting Screw
Mating Retention Type Locking Interface
Connector Mounting Type Board Mount
Housing Features
Centerline (Pitch) 4.19 mm[.165 in]
Dimensions
Connector Length 38.23 mm[1.505 in]
Connector Width 60.96 mm[2.4 in]
PCB Thickness (Recommended) .78 – 2.36 mm[.031 – .093 in]
DTM13-12PA
PCB Mount Header, Right Angle, Wire-to-Board, 12 Position, 4.19 mm [.165 in]
Centerline, Fully Shrouded, Tin, Through Hole - Solder, Sealable, Hybrid
01/30/2024 10:42AM | Page 3 For support call+1 800 522 6752
PCB Thickness (Recommended) .78 – 2.36 mm[.031 – .093 in]
Profile Height from PCB 35.54 mm[1.36 in]
Usage Conditions
Operating Temperature (Max) 125 °C[257 °F]
Operating Temperature Range -55 – 125 °C[-67 – 257 °F]
Operation/Application
Shielded No
Circuit Application Signal
Industry Standards
Degree of Protection Not Tested
UL Rating Recognized
UL Flammability Rating UL 94V-0
Packaging Features
Packaging Type Box
Packaging Quantity 125
Other
Interface Number DTM04-12P
Product Compliance
For compliance documentation, visit the product page on TE.com>
EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Compliant
EU ELV Directive 2000/53/EC Compliant
China RoHS 2 Directive MIIT Order No 32, 2016 No Restricted Materials Above Threshold
EU REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 Current ECHA Candidate List: JUNE 2023
(235)
Candidate List Declared Against: JUNE
2023 (235)
SVHC > Threshold:
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane (D4) (.5% in
Component Part)
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane (D6) (.5%
in Component Part)
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane (D5) (.5% in
Component Part)
Article Safe Usage Statements:
Wash thoroughly after handling. Recycle if possible and dispose of the article by
following all applicable governmental regulations relevant to your geographic
location.
Halogen Content Not Low Halogen - contains Br or Cl > 900
ppm.
Solder Process Capability Not reviewed for solder process capability